Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1977 Assembly Bill 624 Date published: May 19, 1978

CHAPTER 361, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to create 146.301 of the statutes, relating to the refusal or delay of
emergency hospital services and creating a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Sfollows:

SECTION 1. 146.301 of the statutes is created to read:

146.301 Refusal or delay of emergency service. (1) In this section “hospital
providing emergency services” means a hospital which the department has identified as
providing some category of emergency service.

(2) No hospital providing emergency services may refuse emergency treatment to
any sick or injured person.

(3) No hospital providing emergency services may delay emergency treatment to a
sick or injured person until credit checks, financial information forms or promissory
notes have been initiated, completed or signed if, in the opinion of one of the following,
who is an employe, agent or staff member of the hospital, the delay is likely to cause
increased medical complications, permanent disability or death:

(a) A physician, registered nurse or emergency medical technician-advanced
(paramedic).

(b) A trained practical nurse under the specific direction of a physician or
registered nurse.

(c) A physician’s assistant or any other person under the specific direction of a
physician.

(3m) Hospitals shall establish written procedures to be followed by emergency
services personnel in carrying out sub. (3).

(4) No hospital may be expected to provide emergency services beyond its
capabilities as identified by the department.

(5) Each hospital providing emergency services shall create a plan for referrals of
emergency patients when the hospital cannot provide treatment for such patients.

(6) The department shall identify the emergency services capabilities of all
hospitals in this state and shall prepare a list of such services. The list shall be updated
annually.

(7) A hospital which violates this section may be fined not more than $1,000 for
each offense.



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

CHAPTER 361 1422

SECTION 2. Effective date. This act shall take effect July 1, 1978.




